

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BAIL) NO.992 OF 2025 (F)

MADHU NAIK

... APPLICANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Harsha Pai holding for Mr. Sahil S. Sardessai Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Shailendra G. Bhobe Public Prosecutor for the State.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 5th December, 2025

P.C.

At the request of the Ld. Counsel for the applicant stand over to
12-01-2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)