



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BAIL) NO.992 OF 2025 (F)

MADHU NAIK

... APPLICANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sahil S. Sardessai, Advocate for the Applicant (through V.C.).

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 12th January, 2026

P.C.

Mr. Sahil Sardessai, learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks time to place on record copy of the chargesheet with all the annexures and the deposition of all the witnesses whose evidence has been recorded till date. To enable him to do so, list the matter on 23.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.